




Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Two Yrs. JEE/NEET (for Present Class X Student)

nd th501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 15,000.00  ` 17,700.00

Admission Fee  ` 25,000.00  ` 29,500.00

Tuition Fee (XI)  ` 50,000.00  ` 59,000.00

Tuition Fee (XII)  ` 50,000.00  ` 59,000.00

Total Fee  ` 1,40,000.00  ` 1,65,200.00

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving)  ` 1,00,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  1,18,000.00

nd1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 15,000.00  ` 17,700.00

Admission Fee  ` 25,000.00  ` 29,500.00

Tuition Fee (XI)  ` 60,000.00  ` 70,800.00

Tuition Fee (XII)  ` 60,000.00  ` 70,800.00

Total Fee  ` 1,60,000.00  ` 1,88,800.00

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving)  ` 80,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  94,400.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee. (45% of Tui�on Fee + 10% Extra Fee offered).

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee (30% of Tui�on Fee + 5% Extra Fee offered)

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full Tui�on fee       

(if any) will be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will 

also not applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)





Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VI

nd th
501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 10,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 25,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 10,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  11,800.00 (Fee Scholarship)

nd1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 12,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 27,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 8,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  9,440.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 11,800.00

` 29,500.00

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 14,160.00

` 31,860.00

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee.

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will 

be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not 

applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)





Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VII

nd th
501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 10,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 25,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 15,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  17,700.00

nd
1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 12,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 27,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 13,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  15,340.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 11,800.00

` 29,500.00

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 14,160.00

` 31,860.00

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee.

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will 

be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not 

applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)





Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class VIII

nd th
501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 11,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 26,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 19,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  22,420.00

nd
1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 13,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 28,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 17,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  20,060.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 12,980.00

` 30,680.00

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 15,340.00

` 33,040.00

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee.

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will 

be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not 

applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)





Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

Class XI & Class X

nd th501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 12,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 27,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 23,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  27,140.00

nd1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 5,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 10,000.00 

Tuition Fee   ` 14,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 29,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 21,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  24,780.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 14,160.00

` 31,860.00

` 5,900.00

` 11,800.00

` 16,520.00

` 34,220.00

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee.

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will 

be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not 

applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)





Fee Scholarship Based on ATSE:2018

One Yr. JEE/NEET (for Present Class XI Students)

nd th501  to 1000  RANKER :

Registration Fee    ` 15,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 25,000.00 

Tuition Fee (XII)  ` 50,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 90,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 1,50,000.00 + GST of 18% =  ̀  1,77,000.00

nd
1001  to All :

Registration Fee    ` 15,000.00  

Admission Fee  ` 25,000.00 

Tuition Fee (XII)  ` 60,000.00 

Total Fee  ` 1,00,000.00 

Cash Reward   Nil

Scholarship  (Saving) : ` 1,40,000.00  + GST of 18% =  ̀  1,65,200.00

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

Without GST                                   With GST of 18% 

` 17,900.00

` 29,500.00

` 59,000.00

` 1,06,200.00

` 17,900.00

` 29,500.00

` 70,800.00

` 1,18,000.00

Note : 

1. The above scholarship is valid only when students is taking admission by pay ing full fee (in lumpsum) .

2. Fee can also be paid in installment plan also

 (a) Two installment plan [10% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged]

 ( i ) Admission fee + Registra�on fee + 55% of Tui�on Fee will be charged at the �me of Admission.

 (ii) PDC dated 5th May‐2019 of 55% of Tui�on Fee.

 (b) Three installment plan [15% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged.

 (i) Admission fee + Registra�on Fee + 40% of Tui�on Fee at the �me of admission.

 (ii) PDC dated of 5th May, 2019 of 40% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii) PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 35% of Tui�on Fee

 (c) Six installment plan (only for TYJ/TYM Program) (20% more of Tui�on Fee will be charged)

 (IA+R+20% of Tui�on Fee     (ii) PDC dated 5th May, 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (iii)  PDC dated 5th Sept., 2019 of 20% of Tui�on Fee (iv) PDC dated 5th Jan, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

 (v) PDC dated 5th April, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee  (vi) PDC dated 5th July, 2020 of 20% of Tui�on Fee

3. Present rate of GST is 18%. In case Govt. revise of present rate the new rate of GST shall be payable by the 

parents.

4. In case students denied admission or quit the course before class commencement then full fee (if any) will 

be refundable however admission and registra�on fee will not be refundable, cash reward will also not 

applicable in that case.

5. In cast student leaves the course a�er the course commencement then no fees will be refundable and 

student will not be eligible for cash reward. He/she has to refund the cash reward in cash if he already 

received before leaving the course.

6. The above scholarship can be withdrawn without any informa�on. The decision of Director Aviral Classes 

will be final and binding to all.

7. The above scholarship is offered to the student keeping in view that student will work hard, will be 

disciplined and regular in his/her coaching. A�endance of less than 80%, con�nuous low performance 

can lead the student to disqualify from this scholarship. Ins�tute may withdrawn the scholarship (cash or 

fee or both) fully or par�ally. Ins�tute may terminate the name of student from its role and no fee refund 

will be made in this regard.

Valid upto 20th November, 2018 (Fee including Registration + Admission + Tuition)
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